From: M. Glen Worthington

To: <u>Jae Lim</u>

Subject: Re: SES-RWL-20190128-00018 (E030277); confirm PntComm

**Date:** Friday, April 5, 2019 1:09:58 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

## Yes please delete!

## thanks!

## Glen Worthington 801-268-5803

U.S. Satellite Corporation - an Albertsons Company



Jae Lim wrote:

Hi Max G. Worthington and John H. Lloyd, Jr.,

Please see below and let me know if it's ok to delete this PntComm.

Thanks.

Jae Lim

FCC/IB

1-202-418-2899

From: Jae Lim

Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2019 5:51 PM

To: worthington@ussc.com

**Subject:** SES-RWL-20190128-00018 (E030277); confirm PntComm

Hi Max G. Worthington,

I'm not able to verify thee PntComm satellite <a href="mailto:Intelsat@176E.L">Intelsat@176E.L</a>. for your RWL application.

Please let me know if you would like to delete this.

5) MURRAY to INTELSAT POR @ 176.0 E.L. satellite of the INTELSAT system (U.S.-licensed)

Thanks.

Jae Lim FCC/IB 1-202-418-2899